
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り時々雨 16.5 0.00 748 26,330 26,330 63,052 41.8

2 雨のち晴れ 10.5 3.50 1,333 46,922 73,251 126,105 58.1

3 晴 14.8 11.70 3,289 115,773 189,024 189,157 99.9

4 晴れのち一時雨 19.4 9.90 2,992 105,318 294,342 252,209 116.7

5 曇り時々雨 10.1 2.70 1,650 58,080 352,422 315,262 111.8

6 曇り一時雨 9.4 0.80 716 25,203 377,626 378,314 99.8

7 晴れ時々曇り 13.5 5.20 1,883 66,282 443,907 441,367 100.6

8 晴れのち一時雨 15.4 7.40 2,673 94,090 537,997 504,419 106.7

9 曇り時々雨 11.2 2.40 1,318 46,394 584,390 567,471 103.0

10 曇り一時雨 8.4 2.40 1,514 53,293 637,683 630,524 101.1

11 晴 11.9 12.00 3,349 117,885 755,568 693,576 108.9

12 晴 12.5 10.60 2,994 105,389 860,957 756,628 113.8

13 曇り時々晴れ 13.0 0.40 1,334 46,957 907,914 819,681 110.8

14 晴れ時々曇り 10.7 7.60 2,358 83,002 990,915 882,733 112.3

15 曇り時々晴れ 15.1 2.50 2,047 72,054 1,062,970 945,786 112.4

16 晴 11.1 12.60 3,568 125,594 1,188,563 1,008,838 117.8

17 晴れのち時々曇り 15.2 11.40 3,169 111,549 1,300,112 1,071,890 121.3

18 曇りのち雨 12.5 0.00 314 11,053 1,311,165 1,134,943 115.5

19 晴れ時々曇り 17.2 5.30 2,712 95,462 1,406,627 1,197,995 117.4

20 曇り一時雨 12.9 0.00 664 23,373 1,430,000 1,261,047 113.4

21 曇り一時雨 15.4 0.40 961 33,827 1,463,827 1,324,100 110.6

22 曇り一時雨 10.1 3.20 1,491 52,483 1,516,310 1,387,152 109.3

23 曇り一時雨 12.3 3.40 1,793 63,114 1,579,424 1,450,205 108.9

24 曇り一時雨 11.7 5.00 2,450 86,240 1,665,664 1,513,257 110.1

25 晴れ一時雨 17.3 6.90 2,593 91,274 1,756,938 1,576,309 111.5

26 曇り一時雨 16.0 0.70 1,200 42,240 1,799,178 1,639,362 109.7

27 曇りのち晴れ 12.5 8.80 3,040 107,008 1,906,186 1,702,414 112.0

28 晴れ時々曇り 13.1 8.10 2,766 97,363 2,003,549 1,765,466 113.5

29 晴れ時々曇り 15.3 0.60 928 32,666 2,036,214 1,828,519 111.4

30 晴れ時々曇り 21.9 8.30 2,695 94,864 2,131,078 1,891,571 112.7

℃ h 60542.0

13.6 5.13 2018.1

4.69 1824.4

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2020年4月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥71,036

  月目標値(/日) ¥63,052

月合計 ¥2,131,078
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